RAJIV GANDHI NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF YOUTH DEVELOPMENT



राजीव गांधी राष्ट्रीय युवा विकास संस्थान

Institution of National Importance by the Act of Parliament No.35/12 Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports, Government of India Sriperumbudur – 602 105.

Department of Applied Psychology

05.06.2024

NOTIFICATION

Applications are invited from eligible candidates for the post of "Research Associate" on contract basis for the Indian Council of Social Science Research (ICSSR) funded Major Research Project entitled "Understanding and Promoting Positive Youth Development (PYD) In Indian Context: Development and Testing of Training Manual.", under Dr. S. Suresh, Associate Professor of Psychology, Department of Applied Psychology, RGNIYD, Sriperumbudur.

Name of the Post: **Research Associate** (full-time)

No. of Post: 1 Duration: 18 Months

Qualification: Post Graduate in Social Science discipline (55 % minimum) with NET/M.Phil./ Ph.D.

Experience: Preference will be given to candidates who have possessed research experience.

Monthly Emolument: Rs. 47,000/- (Consolidated).

Nature of Work: The project activity involves conduction of focus group interview, consultation meetings with experts, developing and testing training modules, conduction of project dissemination workshops, preparing and submitting journal articles etc.,. For the data collection purpose the Research Associate need to travel to different cities of India.

Selection Procedure:

Interview will be conducted from the short listed candidates at Office of the Project Director, Department of Applied Psychology, RGNIYD, Sriperumbudur.

Interview will be conducted **only** in physical mode. Any request for having the interview via online will not be entertained. The date of Interview is **25.06.2024**. Only the shortlisted candidates (informed through e-mail) will be called for interview.

No TA/DA/accommodation for candidates attending the interview. The selected candidate may need to join in the position immediately.

Accommodation:

Since there is the shortage of accommodation facility in the campus, the selected candidate has to make their own arrangement for accommodation outside the campus.

Application Deadline:

The post is purely temporary and interested candidates with commitment to pursue a career in research can apply by submitting the Google form link: https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSebBDEYOmEaBXOjmhUKLF8cb6TGRn4mZlsK71G2-X00OzZ4Bw/viewform?usp=sf link **on or before 17.06.2024**.

Dr.S.Suresh

Associate Professor cum Project Director ICSSR Major Research Project Department of Applied Psychology, RGNIYD, Sriperumbudur Mobile: 9442034971, E-mail: suresh@rgniyd.gov.in